
 

  

THE NUNAVUT IMPACT REVIEW BOARD 

                               & 

    THE NUNAVUT WATER BOARD   

 

 

 
 

July 29, 2002       via fax and regular mail 

  

Tahera Corporation 

121 Richmond St. W. 

Ste. 803 

Toronto, ON 

M5H 2K1 

 

 

Dear Mr. Missal: 

 

 

Re:  Application for the Jericho Diamond Project 

 

As you know, both the Nunavut Impact Review Board and the Nunavut Water Board have 

held our files open pending Tahera’s future plans at Jericho. 

 

Now that we are approaching August of 2002, we need a file status update.  Could you please 

let us know in writing by September 30, 2002, if you plan to proceed with the Jericho 

diamond mine as proposed?  If you do not plan to proceed this calendar year, or if your 

Jericho plans are significantly different from those which led us to currently agree to a joint 

hearing, then we propose after September 30th to close our files and advise the Minister 

accordingly.  Of course, you can always reapply whenever you are ready and the application 

will be screened and processed in due course. 

 

We will await your reply. 

 

Yours truly, 

 

Original signed by:      Original signed by: 

 

Stephanie Briscoe       Philippe di Pizzo 

Executive Director NIRB      Executive Director NWB  

 

Cc:  Distribution List 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Tahera Corporation –NWB1JER – July 29, 2002 

 
Tahera Corporation  Greg Missal      missal@tahera.com  

Tahera Corporation  Bruce Ott   604-904-9877   bott@tahera.com  

 

NIRB   Gladys Joudrey      gladys@polarnet.ca  
 

DIAND 

Water Resources-Iqaluit Paul Smith   867-979-1605 867-979-4560 smithp@inac.gc.ca  
    

DFO-Iqaluit  Jordan de Groot  867-979-8000  867-979-8039 degrootj@dfo-mpo.gc.ca 

EC   Paula Pacholek  867-669-4737 867-873-8185  paula.pacholek@ec.gc.ca  
 

NTI   Carson Gillis  867-983-2517 867-983-2723 cgillis@polarnet.ca 

 
KIA-Lands & CLARC (Kug) Jack Kaniak  867-982-3310 867-982-3311 jkaniak@polarnet.ca 

 

NWMB   Josee Galipeau  867-979-6962 837-979-7785  jgalipeau@nwmb.com  
 

NPC   Michelle Bertol    613-238-5724 mbertol@npc.nunavut.ca 

 

NSRT   Pat Angnakak  867-979-1555 867-979-1528 nsrt@nunanet.com 

 

NRCan – Environmental Affairs Scott Clausen   613-995-5067   613-995-5719 sclausen@nrcan.gc.ca 
   John Ramsey    613-947-1591 613-995-5719     jramsey@nrcan.gc.ca  

 
CG&T   Doug Crossley  867-983-7262 867-983-2491 dcrossley@gov.nu.ca  

   Doug Sitland    867-979-5811 dsitland@gov.nu.ca  

    
DSD   Chris Nichols  867-979-5077 867-979-5980  cnichols@gov.nu.ca (not recognized) 

 
Dpmt. Of Culture & Heritage  Doug Stenton  867-975-5500 867-975-5504 dstenton1@gov.nu.ca   

 
Kitikmeot Health  Bob Philips  867-983-7345 867-983-4088 rphilipps@gov.nu.ca   

   

Kitikmeot Hunters and Trappers’ Association  867-982-4207 867-982-4047 
 

Cambridge Bay HTA     867-983-2426 867-983-2427 

Cambridge CLARC & KIA John Lyal     867-983-2701 

Kugluktuk HTA     867-982-4908 867-982-5912   

Hamlet of Cambridge Bay    867-983-2337 867-983-2193 

Hamlet of Kugluktuk     867-982-4471 867-982-3060 
CLARC & HTO – Bathurst Inlet    General Delivery, Bathurst Inlet, NU - Allen Kapolak 

CLARC & HTO-Umingmaktok (Bay Chimo)  General Delivery, Omingmaktok, NU - Peter Kapolak 

 
 

NWT Chamber of Mines Mike Vaydik  867-873-5281 867-920-2145 nwtmines@ssimicro.com   

 

Cdn Arctic Resources Comm.      John Crump  613-241-7379 613-722-3318 joinus@carc.org 

   Kevin O’Reilly   same  867-873-3654 xarc@ssimicro.com (user unknown) 
  

West Kiktmeot Slave Study John McCallum    867-920-4346 

 
Nunavut Social Development Council     867-934-8073 

 

Nunavut Research Institute Jamal Shirley                        867-979-4681 slcnri@nunanet.com  
 

Indpndnt Enviro Monitor Agency    867-669-9141 867-669-9145 monitoring_agency@yellowknife.com 

(user unknown) 
 

Inuit Heritage Trust  Rhoda Arreak    867-979-6700      heritage@nunanet.com 
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